[image: image][image: image]
[image: image]
[image: image]
image1.gif
NOOAON S

. Shaft & gear assembly, input cluster
. Snap ring

. Gear, fifth input

. Gear, fourth input

. Bearing, cage

. Race, needle

. Ring, blocker 4th

. Synchronizer assembly, 3rd/4th

. Sleeve, 3rd/4th synchronizer

. Key, 3rd/4th synchronizer (three)

. Ball, 3rd/4th synchronizer (three)

. Spring, 3rd/4th synchronizer (three)
. Hub, clutch, 3rd/4th synchronizer

. Ring, blocker 3rd




image2.gif
. Gear, third input

. Bearing, cage (two)

. Shaft, input

. Bolt/screw, M6 x 1 x 12

. Guide, reverse shift rail

. Housing, clutch and differential

. Bearing/sleeve assembly, input shaft
. Bearing assembly, clutch release

. Seal, oil drive axle

. Shaft & gear assembly, output cluster
. Gear, reverse output/5th synchronizer assembly
. Gear, reverse

. Key, 5th synchronizer (three)

. Ball, 5th synchronizer (three)

. Spring, 5th synchronizer (three)

. Sleeve, 5th synchronizer

. Ring, blocker 5th gear

. Gear, 5th speed output

. Bearing, 5th speed output

. Ball, thrust washer positioner

. Washer, thrust

. Snap ring

. Gear, 3rd/4th cluster

. Gear, 2nd output

. Bearing, 2nd output

. Race, bearing 2nd output

. Ring, blocker 2nd gear

. Synchronizer assembly, 1st/2nd gear
. Sleeve, 1st/2nd synchronizer

. Key, 1st/2nd synchronizer (three)

. Ball, 1st/2nd synchronizer (three)

. Spring, 1st/2nd synchronizer (three)
. Hub, 1st/2nd synchronizer

. Ring, blocker 1st gear

. Gear, 1st output

. Bearing, 1st output

. Bearing, thrust

. Washer, thrust

. Shaft, output

. Bearing, output shaft support

. Bearing, output

. Race, bearing output

. Gear and differential assembly

. Bearing assembly, differential

. Race, bearing differential

. Bearing, differential

. Case, differential assembly

. Case, differential

. Pin, cross differential

. Washer, thrust pinion gear

. Washer, thrust side gear

. Gear, side differential

. Gear, pinion differential

. Bolt/screw, pinion gear shaft

. Washer, lock

. Gear, ring differential

. Gear, speedo output (mechanical)
72.
. Shim, differential (selective)

. Bearing assembly, differential

. Bearing, differential

. Race, bearing differential

. Bolt/screw, differential ring (10)
. Pin (two)

. Plug, oil drain

. Washer

. Bolt/screw, transmission case, M8 x 1.25.50 (15)
. Washer

. Plug

. Case, transmission

. Bearing, output gear

. Shim, output gear (selective)

. Retainer, output gear bearing

. End plate, transmission case

. Bolt/screw, M8 x 1 x 18 (9)

. Retainer, input gear bearing

. Bearing, input gear

. Bolt/screw, reverse idler, M8 x 1.25.50
. Bushing, detent lever

. Bushing, sliding sleeve

. Bearing, needle shift shaft

. Bushing, reverse rail

. Bushing, shift rail (three)

. Washer, fluid level indicator

101.
102
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Gear, speedo output (electronic)

Fluid level indicator

Shaft, reverse idler

Gear, reverse idler

Rail, reverse shift idler gear

Bracket assembly, reverse idler gear
Ball, bracket reverse idler gear

Spring, bracket reverse idler gear
Sleeve, detent bracket reverse idler gear
Bracket, reverse idler gear

Indicator assembly, transmission fluid level




image3.gif
120.
121.
122,
123
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Retainer, selector pin

Retainer, selector lever

Pin, selector lever pivot
Bolt/screw, M8 x 1.25 x 20 (two)
Lever, selector

Collar, shift shaft

Pin, spring

Lever, shift

Washer

Nut, M14 x 2

130.
131.
132,
133.
134,
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

Retainer, selector lever

Pin, selector lever pivot
Bolt/screw, M8 x 1.25 x 20 (two)
Lever, selector

Collar, shift shaft

Lever, shift

Washer

Nut, M14 x 2

Pin, spring

Snap ring




image4.gif
141.
. Seat, spring 5th detent outer

Cover, shift shaft
Bolt/screw, M20 x 1.5

Spring
Seat, spring 5th detent inner

. Lever, detent assembly

Retainer, pin detent

. Lever, detent

Pin, detent lever

. Spacer, detent lever

Roller, detent lever

. Retainer, pin detent
. Roller, detent (four)

Lever, reverse
Pin, detent lever rollers (two)

. Shaft, shift

Spring, 3rd/4th bias

. Lever, shift

Pin, roll

. Bolt/screw, M6 x 1 x 12 (three)

Washer, flat (three)

. Spacer (three)
. Plate, shift interlock
. Bushing, outer clutch fork

Seal, clutch fork
Shaft, clutch fork
Breather assembly

. Bushing, reverse shift rail

Pin, interlock (two)

. Holder, detent

. Spring, detent (four)

. Ball, detent (four)

. Speedo signal assembly

. Pin, spring

. Cover, detent holder

. Bolt/screw, M6 x 1 x 30 (two)
. Bushings, shift rail (three)

Bushing, inner clutch fork

. Retainer, output bearing race
. Bolt/screw, M6 x 1 x 12 (two)

Rail, reverse shift assembly

. Shift gate, Sthireverse

. Roller, gear disengage

. Shaft, reverse shift

. Rail, 3rd/4th shift assembly
. Fork, 3rd/4th shift shaft

. Pin, fork retainer

. Lever, 3rd/4th select

. Pin, lever retainer

. Shaft, 3rd/4th shift

. Rail, 1st/2nd shift assembly
. Lever, 1st/2nd select

. Pin, lever retainer

. Pin, fork retainer

. Fork, 1st/2nd shift

. Shaft, 1st/2nd shift

. Pin, lock

. Rail, 5th shift assembly

. Fork, 5th shift

. Pin, fork retainer

. Lever, 5th shift

. Pin, lever retainer

. Shaft, 5th shift

. Magnet, chip collector

. Plug, shift rail (three)

. Bolt/screw, M2 x 1.5

. Spring, sliding sleeve

. Sleeve, sliding

. Seal, shift shaft

. Plug

. Snap ring

211.
212
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.

Stud
Speedo signal assembly, retainer
Bolt

Bolt

Lever, clutch release
Shaft, clutch fork

Bearing, clutch shaft (two)
Stud, clutch cylinder (two)




